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Addie Berg Deputy Tax Director Bottineau County 314 W 5 St, Suite 10A Bottineau ND 58318 228-2901 Addie.Berg@co.bottineau.nd.us 1

Amber Gudajtes Tax Director Grand Forks County PO Box 5294 Grand Forks ND 58206 780-8259 amber.gudajtes@gfcounty.org 4

Amber Hoheisel Tax Director Hettinger County 336 Pacific Ave Mott ND 58646 701-824-2515 ahoheisel@nd.gov 2

Ann Berg Assessor/Deputy Auditor City of Park River PO Box C Park River, ND 701-284-6150 prcityann@polarcomm.com 4

Ann Bernhardt 1860 73rd St SE Linton ND 58552 254-4417 anbernhardt@nd.gov 3

Barb Hettich Auditor/Tax Director Sioux County PO Box L Ft Yates ND 58538 854-3481 bhettich@nd.gov 3

Becki Freund Tax Director McHenry County 6 Airport Road Towner, ND 58788 701-537-5359 bfreund@nd.gov 1

Ben Hushka City Assessor City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 bhushka@cityoffargo.com 6

Benjamin Gates Tax Director Steele County PO Box 275 Finley, ND 58230-0275 701-524-2442 bgates@nd.gov 6

Bill Wetzel The Sidwell Company 2570 Foxfield Rd Ste 300 630-549-1000 bwetzel@sidwellco.com 0

Bob Ehler President Vanguard Appraisals, Inc 1065 Sierra Ct NE #D Cedar Rapids IA 52402 319-365-8625 bobe@camavision.com 0

Bob Lehn Vice President TYPickett & Co 4464 Sigma Rd Dallas TX 75244 972-387-4944 bobl@typco.com 0

Bonnie Good Tax Director Towner County PO Box 603 Cando, ND 58324-0603 701-968-4340 bgood@nd.gov 4

Brandy Zepp Tax Director Burke County PO Box 174 Bowbells, ND 58721 701-377-2661 brzepp@nd.gov 1

Brenda Johnson Appraiser City of Bismarck PO Box 5503 Bismarck ND 58503-5503 355-1630 bjohnson@bismarcknd.gov 3

Britta Rynestad Appraiser I Ward County PO Box 5005 Minot ND 58701 701.857.6430 britta.rynestad@wardnd.com 1

Brittany McIntosh Deputy Tax Director Wells County PO Box 361 Fessenden ND 58438 547-3220 BAMCINTOSH@ND.GOV 5

Carla Broadland City Assessor City of Wahpeton 1900 4th St N Wahpeton ND 58073 642-8449 carlab@wahpeton.com 6

Casey J Patzner Appraiser City of Bismarck PO Box 5503 Bismarck ND 58503-5503 355-1630 cpatzner@bismarcknd.gov 3

Chelsy Nelson Assessor Barnes County 230 4th St NW #201 Valley City ND 58072 701-845-8480 cnelson@barnescounty.us 6

Cheryl Whitty Asst Tax Director Morton County 210 2 Av NW Mandan ND 58554 701.667.326 cheryl.whitty@mortonnd.org 3

Colette Schilling Tax Director Mercer County PO Box 39 Stanton, ND 58571 701-745-3294 cschilling@nd.gov 3

Corey Genter Assessor Statsman County 511 2nd Ave SE Jamestown ND 58401 701-252-9035 cgenter@nd.gov 5

Cyndi Zueger Tax Director Mercer County PO Box 39 Stanton, ND 58571 701-745-3294 czueger@nd.gov 3

Damon Druse Assistant City Assessor City of Minot PO Box 434 Minot ND 58701 857-4160 damon.druse@minotnd.org 1

Dan Lovelace Property Appraiser City of Minot PO Box 434 Minot ND 58702 857-4160 dan.lovelace@minotnd.org 1

Darcy Anderson Property Assessor Williams County PO Box 2047 Williston ND 58802 701.577.4555 darcya@co.williams.nd.us 1

Darin Winkler Real Estate Appraiser City of Grand Forks 1075 16th St NE Grand Forks ND 58201 746-2614 dwinkler@grandforksgov.com 4

David Arntson Property Appraiser I City of West Fargo 800 4th Av E West Fargo ND 58078 433-5344 david.arntson@westfargond.gov 6

David Lunde Tax Director Griggs County PO Box 533 Cooperstown, ND 58425 701-797-3211 david.lunde@griggscountynd.gov 6

Dean Larson District Manager EagleView 3740 Knoll Ridge Dr Eagan, MN 55122 612-201-1846 dean.larson@eagleview.com 0

Dean Pearson Tax Director Bowman County 104 1st St NW, Suite #4 Bowman ND 58623 523-3129 dapearson@bowmancountynd.gov 2

Deb Kirschenheiter Appraiser  City of Dickinson 99 2 St E Dickinson ND 58601 456-7734 deb.kirschenheiter@dickinsongov.com 2

Debra Goodsell Acting City Assessor City of Bismarck PO Box 5503 Bismarck ND 58503-5503 355-1630 dgoodsell@bismarcknd.gov 3

Debra Harsche City Assessor City of Killdeer 10849 HWY 200 Killdeer, ND 58640 701-764-5777 kharsche@crerealestate.com 2

Denice Porter Tax Director LaMoure County 202 4th Ave NE LaMoure, ND 701-883-5301 denice.porter@co.lamoure.nd.us 5

Denise Ferderer Deputy Tax Director Sargent County 355 Main St S  Ste 9 Forman, ND 58032 701-724-6241 denise.ferderer@co.sargent.nd.us 6

Denise Olson Deputy Director of Equalization Dickey County PO Box 393 Ellendale ND 58436 349-3249 x 143 dmolson@nd.gov 5

Diana Krause Tax Director Renville County PO Box 68 Mohall ND 58761 701.756.7158 drkrause@nd.gov 1
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Don Flaherty Director of Equalization Dickey County PO Box 393 Ellendale ND 58436 349-3249 x 7 dflaherty@nd.gov 5

Dorene Stroh Appraiser City of Jamestown 102 3rd Av SE Jamestown ND 58401 701-252-5900 dstroh@nd.gov 5

Dorothy Ventsch Howie, Wayzetta Townships Townships 8861 34th St New Town, ND 58763 701-627-3280 dventsch@restel.net 1

Dustin Bakken Property Tax Specialist State Tax Dept. 600 E Blvd Ave Dept 127 Bismarck, ND 58505 701-328-3140 ddbakken@nd.gov 0

Dusty Schlecht Property Appraiser City of Minot PO Box 434 Minot ND 58701 857-4160 dusty.schlecht@minotnd.org 1

Edward Sevigny City Assessor City of Grafton PO Box 578 Grafton ND 58237 352-1561 esevigny@graftongov.com 4

Elizabeth Black Appraiser Ramsey County 524 4 Av NE #7 Devils Lake ND 58301 662-7012 eblack@nd.gov 4

Elizabeth Rooda Assessor Barnes County 230 4th St NW #201 Valley City ND 58072 701-845-8515 lroorda@barnescounty.us 6

Emily Wigen Assessor Steele County Box 275 Finley, ND 58230-0275 701-524-2110 ewigen@nd.gov 6

Eric Kruse VP of Appraisal Operations Vanguard Appraisals, Inc 1065 Sierra Ct NE #D Cedar Rapids IA 52402 319-365-8625 0

Gary Martinson City Assessor City of Devils Lake PO Box 1048 Devils Lake ND 58301 662-7600 X 3 garym@dvlnd.com 4

George Railsback Appraiser City of Mandan 205 2 Av NW Mandan ND 58554 667-3230 grailsback@cityofmandan.com 3

Georgiana White Administrative Assistant Williams County 220 2nd Ave E Williston ND 58801 701-577-4555 georgianaw@co.williams.nd.us 1

Greg Landa Appraiser II Cass County 211 9th St S Fargo ND 58102 701-241-5618 landag@casscountynd.gov 6

Heather Avers-Davis Appraiser  City of Dickinson 99 2 St E Dickinson ND 58601 456-7734 heather.aversdavis@dickinsongov.com 2

Heather Kippen Tax Director Divide County PO Box 49 Crosby ND 58730 965-6530 hekippen@nd.gov 1

Henry Gerving Tax Director Golden Valley County PO Box 67 Beach ND 58621 872-3510 hgerving@nd.gov 2

Holly Hagen Office Associate II City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 hhagen@cityoffargo.com 6

Holly Hutchison Deputy Tax Director Dunn County 205 Owens St Manning, ND 58642 701-573-4445 Holly.hutchison@dunncountynd.org 2

Jackie Steinmetz Tax Director 106 2nd Ave NE PO Box 263 Carson, ND Grant County 701-622-3311 3

Jacqueline L Dwyer Assessor Class II City of Parshall PO Box 159 Parshall, ND 701-862-3030 cityplanner@restel.com 1

James Albrecht Tax Director Kidder County PO Box 125 Steele ND 58482 475-2632 x 9225 jaalbrecht@nd.gov 5

James Haley Appraiser City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 jhaley@cityoffargo.com 6

Jamison Veil City Assessor Jamestown 102 3rd Av SE Jamestown ND 58401 701-252-5900 javeil@daktel.com 5

Jana Schimelfenig Tax Director Wells County PO Box 361 Fessenden ND 58438 547-3220 jaschimelfenig@nd.gov 5

Jane Amundson Assessor Class 2 GF County 2477 Aglen Circle Grand Forks ND 582061 701-789-0468 tjamundson@gra.midco.net 4

Janel Lynn Meyer Class 2 & Township Traill County Township Traill County 1080 149th Ave N Portland, ND 58274 701-430-0969 6

Janell Walz Appraiser City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 jwalz@cityoffargo.com 6

Jaret L Thompson Assessor Ramsey County 524 4 Av NE #7 Devils Lake ND 58301 662-7012 jlthompson@nd.gov 4

Jason Wark Appraiser City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 jwark@cityoffargo.com 6

Jeff Mutchler Appraiser I Ward County PO Box 5005 Minot ND 58702 857-6430 jeff.mutchler@wardnd.com 1

Jennifer Stewart City Auditor City of Rugby 223 S Main Avenue Rugby, ND 58368 701-776-6181 jestewart@nd.gov 4

Jeremy Farar Appraiser City of Dickinson 99 2nd St E Dickinson ND 58601 456-7734 jeremy.farar@dickinsongov.com 2

Joan Lorge Tax Director Slope County PO Box NN Amidon ND 58620 701.879.6370 jolorge@nd.gov 2

Jodi Freier Asst Tax Director Bowman County 104 1st St NW, Suite #4 Bowman ND 58623 701.523.3129 jfreier@bowmancountynd.gov 2

Joe Hirschfeld City Assessor City of Dickinson 99 2 St E Dickinson ND 58601 456-7735 joe.hirschfeld@dickinsongov.com 2

Josh Bond Assessor Stutsman County 511 2 Av SE, Suite 102 Jamestown ND 58401 701.252.9035 jbond@nd.gov 5

Judy Brosz Office Assistant III State Tax Dept. 600 E Blvd Ave Dept 127 Bismarck, ND 58505 701-328-3140 jbrosz@nd.gov 0

Judy Holzhey Assessor Tech City of West Fargo 800 4th Av E, Suite #1 West Fargo ND 58078 701.433.5343 judy.holzhey@westfargond.gov 6
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Juliana Hammerstrom Deputy Tax Director Billings County PO Box 247 Medora ND 58645 701.623.4810 jhammerstrom@nd.gov 2

Julie Straabe Appraiser I Ward County PO Box 5005 Minot ND 58701 857-6430 julie.straabe@wardnd.com 1

Julie Litzinger Real Estate Appraiser City of Grand Forks 255 North 4th St Grand Forks, ND 58206-5200 701-746-2611 0

Justine Thompson Appraiser City of Bismarck PO Box 5503 Bismarck ND 58503-5503 355-1630 jthompson@bismarcknd.gov 3

Karen Evans Director Tax Equalization Foster County 1000 5th St n Carrington ND 58421 701.652.3060 kevans@nd.gov 5

Karla Harmel City Assessor New Town & Plaza 302 3rd St SW Rugby, ND 58368 701-721-3717 karla.harmel@ae2s.com 1

Kati Wilcox Office Associate III City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 kwilcox@cityoffargo.com 6

Katie Paulson Tax Director McKenzie County 201 5th St NW Suite 797 Watford City, ND 58854 701-444-3616 ext 5 kpaulson@co.mckenzie.nd.us 1

Kayla Knudson Tax Director Traill County PO Box 745 Hillsboro, ND 58045 701-636-5950 kayla.knudson@co.traill.nd.us 6

Kevin Ternes City Assessor City of Minot PO Box 434 Minot ND 58701 857-4160 kevin.ternes@minotnd.org 1

Kim R Frank Tax Director Adams County PO Box 589 Hettinger ND 58639 701.567.2990 krfrank@nd.gov 2

Kim Markley City Assessor City of Mandan 205 2nd Ave NW Mandan ND 58554 701-667-3232 3

Kim Vietmeier Property Tax Specialist State Tax Dept. 600 E Blvd Ave Dept 127 Bismarck, ND 58505 701-328-3143 kmvietmeier@nd.gov 0

Kris Hillaert Property Tax Specialist State Tax Dept. 600 E Blvd Ave Dept 127 Bismarck, ND 58505 701-328-3141 0

Kristi Gutierrez Assessor Williams County PO Box 2047 Williston ND 58802 577-4555 kristig@co.williams.nd.us 1

Kristi G Trottier Admin Assistant/Assessor Ramsey County 524 4 Av NE #7 Devils Lake ND 58301 662-7012 kglandis@nd.gov 4

Kristie Reinke Tax Director Ransom County PO Box 830 Lisbon ND 58054 683-6147 kristie.reinke@co.ransom.nd.us 6

Kristy O'Connor Tax Director Eddy County 524 Central Ave New Rockford ND 58356 701.947.2562 koconnor@nd.gov 5

Lea Heiney Property Assessor Williams County PO Box 2047 Williston ND 58802 577-4555 leah@co.williams.nd.us 1

Leyla Dagly-Bass Assessor Williams County PO Box 2047 Williston ND 58802 701-577-4555 leylad@co.williams.nd.us 1

Linda Leadbetter State Supervisor of Assessments State Tax Dept. 600 E Blvd Ave Dept 127 Bismarck, ND 58505 701-328-3128 lleadbetter@nd.gov 0

Linda Morris Tax Director Morton County 210 2 Av NW Mandan ND 58554 471-5657 linda.morris@mortonnd.org 3

Lisa Atkinson Director of Equalization Bottineau County 314 W 5 St, Suite 10A Bottineau ND 58318 228-2901 Lisa.Atkinson@co.bottineau.nd.us 1

Liz Larson Appraiser/Land Manaement Specialist City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 emlarson@cityoffargo.com 6

Liz Roorda Appraiser Barnes County 230 4th St NW #201 Valley City ND 58072 845-8515 lroorda@co.barnes.nd.us 6

Lori Hanson Director of Equalization Mountrail County PO Box 69 Stanley ND 58784 628-2425 lorih@co.mountrail.nd.us 1

Luanne Slykerman Assessor LaMoure County 202 4th Ave NE LaMoure, ND 701-883-5301 Luanne.slykerman@co.lamoure.nd.us 5

Lynnette Fox Deputy Tax Director Sheridan County PO Box 410 701-363-2206 lrfox@nd.gov 3

Margi Dukart Appraiser  City of Dickinson 99 2 St E Dickinson ND 58601 456-7734 margi.dukart@dickinsongov.com 2

Melanie Aeschliman Appraiser City of Mandan 205 2 Av NW Mandan ND 58554 701.667.3230 melanie.aeschliman@cityofmandan.com 3

Melissa Brown Assessor Richland County 418 2nd Av N Wahpeton ND 58073 642-7823 mbrown@co.richland.nd.us 6

Merrill E Meyer Class 2 & Township Traill County Traill County 1080 149th Ave NE Portland, ND 58274 701-430-6974 6

Michael Splonskowski Property Appraiser City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 msplonskowski@cityoffargo.com 6

Michelle Linstad Tax Director Nelson County 210 B Av W, Suite 303 Lakota ND 58344 247-2840 mlinstad@nd.gov 4

Mikka Willits Tax Director Pembina County 301 Dakota St W #4 Cavalier ND 58220 701-265-4697 mwillits@nd.gov 4

Nancy L. Olson Assessor Richland County 418 2nd Av N Wahpeton ND 58073 642-7828 nlolson@co.richland.nd.us 6

Natalie Wandler Tax Director Stark County PO Box 130 Dickinson ND 58601 456-7671 nwandler@starkcountynd,gov 2

Nick Lee City Assessor City of West Fargo 800 4th Av E Suie 1 West Fargo ND 58078 433-5340 nick.lee@westfargond.gov 6

Nicholas Metzigian Appraiser I Ward County 225 3rd St SE Minot ND 58701 701.857.6430 nicholas.metzigian@wardnd.com 1
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Nicole Carlson (was Smith) Tax Director Dunn County 205 Owens St Manning, ND 58642 701-573-4445 nicole.carlson@dunncountynd.org 2

Nolan Meidinger Property Appraiser II Cass County PO Box 2806 Fargo ND 58108 701-241-5616 nolanm@casscountynd.gov 6

Noreen Barton Appraiser I Ward County PO Box 5005 Minot ND 58701 701.857.6430 noreen.barton@wardnd.com 1

Pamela Lafrenz Tax Director Cavalier County 901 3 St #15 Langdon ND 58429 701.256.2229 plafrenz@nd.gov 4

Pamela Volochenko Land Township McHenry County 246 33rd St SE Balfour, ND 58712-9480 701-626-7106 pjvolochenko@srt.com 1

Patricia Smith Tax Director Mcintosh County 112 1st St ND PO Box 63 Ashley, ND 58403 701-288-5153 5

Paul Fracassi Tax Director Cass County PO Box 2806 Fargo ND 58108 701-241-5616 FracassiP@casscountynd.gov 6

Paul Houdek City Assessor City of Grand Forks PO Box 5200 Grand Forks ND 58206 746-2617 phoudek@grandforksgov.com 4

Randy Thompson Tax Director Benson County PO Box 288 Minnewaukan ND 58351 473-5524 rrthompson@nd.gov 4

Richard Score Property Specialist Richland County 418 2nd Av N Wahpeton ND 58073 642-7827 rscore@co.richland.nd.us 6

Rita Olson City Assessor City of Watford City PO Box 494 Watford City ND 58854 701.444.2533 ritolson@nd.gov 1

Robert Harshberger Deputy Assessor City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 rharshberger@cityoffargo.com 6

Robin Stark Deputy Auditor Renville County PO Box 68 Mohall ND 58761 701.756.6301 rlstark@nd.gov 1

Rod Rodningen Assessor Dickey County 124 S 5th St Oakes, ND 58474 701-742-2137 5

Ross Dettmann Appraiser City of Bismarck PO Box 5503 Bismarck ND 58503-5503 355-1630 rdettmann@bismarcknd.gov 3

Rownea Gerbracht CAMA Specialist Vanguard Appraisals, Inc 18012 Ada Rd Meadow, SD 57644 605-490-1594 rowneag@camavision.com 0

Ryan Ehli CAMA Specialist Vanguard Appraisals, Inc 1065 Sierra Ct NE #D Cedar Rapids IA 52402 319-365-8625 ryane@camavision.com 0

Ryan Kamrowski Assessor Ward County PO Box 5005 Minot, ND 58701-5005 701-857-6430 ryan.kamrowski@wardnd.com 1

Ryan Oberg Appraiser McLean County PO Box 1108 Washburn ND 58577 462-8820 rsoberg@nd.gov 3

Sandy Fossom Tax Director Richland County 418 2nd Av N Wahpeton ND 58073 642-7827 sfossum@co.richland.nd.us 6

Sandy Hansen City Assessor Valley City 254 2 Av NE Valley City ND 58072 701.845.8123 sandy.hansen@valleycity.us 6

Sarah Ohlhauser Tax Director Emmons County PO BOX 776 Linton ND 58552 701-254-4417 sohlhauser@nd.gov 3

Shane Marcuson Commercial Appraiser City of West Fargo 800 4th Av E West Fargo ND 58078 433-5342 shane.marcuson@westfargond.gov 6

Shawna Page Assessor Williams County PO Box 2047 Williston ND 58802 701.577.4555 shawnap@co.williams.nd.us 1

Sheila Maragos Property Appraiser City of Minot PO Box 434 Minot ND 58701 857-4160 sheila.maragos@minotnd.org 1

Sheila Schreiner Real Estate Appraiser City of Grand Forks PO Box 5200 Grand Forks ND 58206 746-2618 sschreiner@grandforksgov.com 4

Shellie Smette Deputy Tax Director Grand Forks County PO Box 5294 Grand Forks ND 58206 780-8258 shellie.smette@gfcounty.org 4

Stacey Loftsqard Golden Township Walsh Co Golden Township Walsh Co 13155 Hwy17 Park River, ND 701-331+-2646 staceys@polarcomm.com 4

Stacey Swanson Tax Director Billings County PO Box 247 Medora ND 58645 701.623.4810 stswanson@nd.gov 2

Stacie Hansen-Leier Tax Director Barnes County 230 4th St NW #201 Valley City ND 58072 701-845-8516 sleier@barnescounty.us 6

Stephanie Bata Deputy Tax Director Cavalier County 613 11th St Langdon ND 58429 612-964-7532 sbata@nd.gov 4

Stephen Rolczynski Property Appraiser City of West Fargo 800 4th Ave E Suite 1 West Fargo ND 58078 701-433-5341 stephen.rolczynski@westfargond.gov 6

Susan Spaeth Assessor City of Stanley PO Box 249 Stanley ND 58784 628-2225 susan@stanleynd.us 1

Tami Lazur Real Estate Appraiser City of Grand Forks PO Box 5200 Grand Forks, ND 58206-5200 701.746.2616 0 4

Teresa Ash Appraiser City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 tash@cityoffargo.com 6

Teresa Captain Assistant Tax Director Mountrail County PO Box 69 Stanley ND 58784 701.628.2425 teresac@co.mountrail.nd.us 1

Teri Schulte Director of Equalization Oliver County PO Box 188 Center ND 58530 794.3129 trschulte@nd.gov 3

Thomas "Rory" Porth County Assessor Mountrail County PO Box 69 Stanley ND 58784 701-628-2425 thomasp@co.mountrail.nd.us 1

Tim Ward Real Estate Appraiser City of Grand Forks PO Box 5200 Grand Forks, ND 58206-5200 701-746-2743 tward@grandforksgov.com 4
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Name Title Jurisdiction Address City / State/ Zip Telephone Email Region

2018 - 2019 NDAAO Membership Mailing / Telephone / Email

Todd Schreiner Tax Director Appointee McLean County PO Box 1108 Washburn ND 58577 462-8541  x 204 tschreiner@nd.gov 3

Tom Valentine 2 Townships Cavalier County Cavalier County 10076 97th Ave ND Wales, ND 58281 701-283-5284 4

Trisha Laine Tax Director Logan County 301 Broadway Napoleon ND 58561 754-2239 tlaine@nd.gov 5

Tyler Perleberg Property Appraiser Stutsman County 511 2 Av SE, Suite 102 Jamestown ND 58401 701.252.9035 typerleberg@nd.gov 5

Vicki Hollen Property Assessor Williams County PO Box 2047 Williston ND 58802 701.577.4555 vhollen@co.williams.nd.us 1

Wayne Ham Property Appraiser City of Fargo 321 4th St N Fargo ND 58102 241-1340 wham@cityoffargo.com 6

Wendy J Belgarde Tax Director Rollette County PO Box 939 Rolla, ND 701-477-5665 wbelgrade@nd.gov 4
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